



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH
AT AMARAVATI
(Special Original Jurisdiction)**

[3329]

WEDNESDAY, THE TWENTY SECOND DAY OF APRIL
TWO THOUSAND AND TWENTY SIX

PRESENT

THE HONOURABLE SRI JUSTICE VENKATESWARLU NIMMAGADDA

CONTEMPT CASE NO: 2704/2025

Between:

K. Narasimhulu Naidu

...PETITIONER

AND

Cherukuri Sridhar and Others

...CONTEMNOR(S)

Counsel for the Petitioner:

1. SODUM ANVESHA

Counsel for the Contemnor(S):

1. Y BALAJI

The Court made the following:

CONTEMPT CASE NO: 2704/2025

Notice sent to respondent Nos.4 and 5 was returned with an endorsement 'insufficient address'.

Considering the same, learned counsel for the petitioner is directed to furnish the correct address of respondent Nos.4 and 5 or serve notice to respondent Nos.4 and 5 and file proof of service before this Court.

Notice served upon respondent No.6. Even though notice was served upon respondent No.6, he neither appeared in person nor represented through counsel. Hence, Registry is directed to issue Form-1 notice to respondent No.6.

Learned counsel for respondent Nos.1 to 3 is directed to file counter-affidavit by the next date of hearing. Failing which, the right to file counter-affidavit of respondent Nos.1 to 3 will be forfeited.

List the matter on 18.06.2026.

22.04.2026
TPS

VENKATESWARLU NIMMAGADDA, J